

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPP19100

Polypropylene GN containers 1/9 - milky - depth 100mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polypropylene GN Containers 1/9 - Milky Depth 100mm GPP19100

1. General Information

The Polypropylene GN Container 1/9 - Milky Depth 100mm GPP19100 is designed for versatile food storage in commercial kitchens. Made from high-quality polypropylene, these containers are suitable for a wide range of applications including food prep, storage, and transport.

2. Safety Information

- Always ensure the container is suitable for the specific application before use.
- Do not expose the container to extreme heat sources beyond its recommended temperature range.
- Handle with care to avoid impacts that could damage the container.
- Avoid using sharp utensils inside the container that may scratch or puncture the material.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidental injury or ingestion.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GPP19100
- Material: Polypropylene
- Depth: 100mm
- GN Size: 1/9
- Color: Milky
- Temperature Range: -40°C to +80°C (-40°F to +176°F)
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Suitable for Microwave and Freezer: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the container from its packaging.
2. Inspect the container for any visible damages. Do not use if damaged.
3. Rinse the container with warm water and mild detergent before first use.
4. Place the container in your desired location within the kitchen, ensuring it is stable and free from edges that could cause tipping or spilling.
5. If stacking multiple containers, ensure they are supported adequately to avoid mishaps.

5. Operation

- Fill the GN container with food products as needed. Do not exceed the maximum fill line if marked.
- Close the lid securely if applicable.
- For temperature applications: ensure that the container is within the temperature range specified.
- For storage, label contents and date as needed for food safety compliance.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, wash the container with a mild soap and warm water.
- For tougher stains, a soft sponge may be used to avoid scratching the surface.
- The container is dishwasher safe; place it on the top rack for best results.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads as they may damage the surface.
- Dry thoroughly before storage to prevent moisture buildup.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the container shows signs of warping or is difficult to stack, ensure it has not been exposed to temperatures beyond the recommended range.
- For cracks or permanent damage, discontinue use immediately.
- If food remains sticky to the surface even after cleaning, ensure that it has been cleaned properly and inspect for surface damage.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the container in accordance with local waste management regulations.
- Polypropylene is recyclable; check local recycling guidelines for specific instructions.
- Do not incinerate the container or dispose of it in a manner that could release harmful substances.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für Polypropylen GN-Behälter

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Polypropylen GN-Behälters. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihren Anforderungen in der Gastronomie oder im Lebensmittelservice gerecht zu werden. Hergestellt aus hochwertigem Polypropylen, ist dieser Behälter ideal für die Lagerung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Nur für die Lagerung von Lebensmitteln geeignet.
- Maximaltemperatur: +70 °C.
- Nicht für abrasive Reinigungsmittel oder aggressive Chemikalien verwenden.
- Vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen, um Verfärbungen und Materialschäden zu vermeiden.
- Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- Bei Verwendung im Kühlschrank oder Gefrierschrank darauf achten, dass die Behälter keinen direkten Kontakt mit stark gefrorenen Lebensmitteln haben.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Polypropylen
- Abmessungen: 1/9 Größe, 100 mm tief
- Farbe: Milchig
- Stapelbar: Ja
- Temperaturbeständig: -20 °C bis +70 °C
- Lebensmittelsicher: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

A. Vorbereitung des Standortes

- Wählen Sie einen stabilen, sauberen Arbeitsplatz.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untergrund trocken und frei von Verunreinigungen ist.

B. Platzieren des Behälters

- Setzen Sie den Behälter direkt auf die vorbereitete Fläche oder in ein Gastronomiebuffet.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass genügend Platz um den Behälter vorhanden ist, um eine ausreichende Luftzirkulation zu gewährleisten.

C. Befüllen des Behälters

- Füllen Sie den Behälter gleichmäßig mit den gewünschten Lebensmitteln.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie den GN-Behälter zur Lagerung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln wie Gemüse, Salaten oder Beilagen.
- Achten Sie darauf, die angegebene Temperatur nicht zu überschreiten und den Behälter nicht überfüllen, um eine optimale Frische zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Vor der ersten Benutzung und nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich reinigen.
- Mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Schwamm abwischen.
- Bei hartnäckigen Flecken können Sie milde Reinigungsmittel verwenden.
- Spülen Sie den Behälter gut aus und lassen Sie ihn an der Luft trocknen.
- Nicht im Geschirrspüler reinigen, um eine Beschädigung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Verfärbungen: Überprüfen Sie die Verwendung geeigneter Reinigungsmittel.
- Bei Verformungen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter nicht über die maximale Temperatur hinaus verwendet wird.
- Bei Undichtigkeiten: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Behälter ordnungsgemäß verschlossen ist.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Recyclingfähige Materialien sollten getrennt gesammelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Anfragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polypropyleen GN-containers

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Polypropyleen GN-containers. Deze containers zijn ontworpen om een breed scala aan voedselproducten veilig en efficiënt op te slaan en te presenteren. Ze zijn vervaardigd van hoogwaardig polypropyleen, waardoor ze duurzaam en veelzijdig zijn in gebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de container geschikt is voor de inhoud die u wilt opslaan.
- Vermijd overmatige hitte of open vlammen in de nabijheid van de container.
- Gebruik de container alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden zoals aangegeven.
- Houd de container buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Controleer de container regelmatig op schade of slijtage. Vervang indien nodig.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de container kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polypropyleen (PP)
- Kleur: Melkachtig
- Diepte: 100 mm
- Capaciteit: Specificaties zijn afhankelijk van het formaat van de container

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Plaats de container op een schone, vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container goed bereikbaar is voor eenvoudig laden en lossen.
- Controleer of de container vrij staat van obstakels en dat de luchtstroom rondom de container niet wordt belemmerd.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container niet boven de aanbevolen vulhoogte.
- Sluit de deksel goed af om de inhoud te beschermen tegen besmetting.
- Gebruik de container zoals bedoeld, of het nu voor opslag of presentatie is.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en warm water.
- Vermijd schurende reinigers die de oppervlakte van de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Steriliseer indien nodig de container voor gebruik met een voedselveilige desinfecterende oplossing.
- Bewaar de container op een droge plek, weg van direct zonlicht en extreme temperaturen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de container niet goed afsluit, controleer dan of er geen vreemde voorwerpen op de rand zitten die de afsluiting belemmeren.
- Bij verkleuring of geurontwikkeling moet de container grondig worden gereinigd of indien nodig worden vervangen.
- Neem contact op met de klantenservice als u andere problemen ondervindt met uw container.

8. Afvoer

- Gooi de container weg in overeenstemming met de lokale richtlijnen voor kunststofafval.
- Recycleer waar mogelijk om de impact op het milieu te minimaliseren.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores GN de Polipropileno 1/9 Profundidad 100mm

1. Información General

Los Contenedores GN de Polipropileno 1/9 con una profundidad de 100mm están diseñados para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos en entornos comerciales. Son ideales para cocinas profesionales, buffets y catering.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Solo para uso en la industria alimentaria.
- Temperatura: No exponer a temperaturas superiores a 90°C.
- Compatible con Alimentos: Asegúrese de que los contenedores sean aptos para el uso con alimentos.
- Manipulación: Use guantes al manipular contenedores calientes para evitar quemaduras.
- Almacenamiento: Mantener en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos de fuentes de calor.
- Limpieza: Evitar productos de limpieza abrasivos. Lavar a mano o en lavavajillas en la parte superior.
- Daños: Inspeccionar regularmente los contenedores. No usar si están dañados o deformados.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: 1/9 GN
- Profundidad: 100 mm
- Resistencia Térmica: Apto para temperaturas hasta 90°C
- Capacidad: Varía según el diseño específico.
- Color: Natural

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Paso 1: Lave el contenedor con agua caliente y jabón antes de la primera utilización.
- Paso 2: Seque completamente el contenedor antes de su uso.
- Paso 3: Coloque el contenedor en la unidad de almacenamiento o en el espacio deseado de su cocina.
- Paso 4: Antes de usar con alimentos, asegúrese de que el contenedor esté libre de humedad o residuos.

5. Operación

- Uso: Coloque los alimentos en el contenedor asegurándose de no sobrepasar el límite de llenado.
- Transporte: Si se necesita mover, use una bandeja adecuada para la carga.
- Almacenamiento: Mantenga bien cerrado si se utiliza con tapa, para conservar fresca y evitar contaminación.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave con agua jabonosa tibia después de cada uso.
- Para manchas difíciles, use un cepillo suave.
- No use utensilios abrasivos o limpiadores que puedan dañar el material.
- Permita que se seque completamente al aire antes de guardar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Manchas visibles o mal olor.
 - Solución: Lavar a fondo con una solución de bicarbonato de sodio y agua.
- Problema: Contenedor deformado.
 - Solución: Si el contenedor está dañado o deformado, debe desecharse.
- Problema: Tapa no ajusta adecuadamente.
 - Solución: Verifique que no haya obstrucciones en el borde del contenedor.

8. Eliminación

- Dispose de los contenedores de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.
- No arrojar en basurales. Asegúrese de que estén completamente limpios antes de reciclar.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation des Récipients GN en Polypropylène GPP19100

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi nos Récipients GN en Polypropylène GPP19100. Ces récipients sont conçus pour un usage professionnel en cuisine, garantissant la sécurité et la durabilité.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à un usage alimentaire uniquement. Ne pas utiliser pour d'autres fins.
- Température : Ne pas exposer les récipients à des températures supérieures à 100°C.
- Chauffage : Évitez de placer directement sur une source de chaleur.
- Manipulation : Utiliser des gants si le récipient est chaud. Évitez les impacts pour prévenir les fissures.
- Produits chimiques : Ne pas utiliser avec des substances corrosives.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

Le Récipient GN en Polypropylène GPP19100 dispose des caractéristiques suivantes :

- Dimensions : 1/9
- Profondeur : 100 mm
- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Couleur : Transparent
- Résistance à la chaleur : 100°C
- Utilisation au lave-vaisselle : Oui
- Épaisseur : 0,9 mm

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement le récipient de son emballage.
2. Vérification : Inspectez le récipient pour déceler d'éventuels dommages.
3. Rangement : Conservez les récipients à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil et de l'humidité.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissage : Remplissez le récipient avec des aliments jusqu'à 75 % de sa capacité.
- Étiquetage : Étiquetez les contenants pour une identification facile.
- Réchauffement : Utilisez une unité de chaleur appropriée si nécessaire.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lave-vaisselle : Peut être nettoyé au lave-vaisselle.
- Nettoyage manuel : Utilisez de l'eau chaude savonneuse et une éponge douce.
- Stockage : Séchez complètement avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Fissures :
 - Cause : Impact ou chute.
 - Solution : Éviter les manipulations excessives. Remplacer si le récipient est fissuré.
- Taches :
 - Cause : Aliments colorants.
 - Solution : Utilisez un nettoyant doux pour éliminer les taches résiduelles.

8. Élimination

- Matériau recyclable : Le matériau polypropylène est recyclable. Suivez les règlements locaux pour le recyclage.
- Élimination appropriée : Ne jetez pas dans la nature. Disposez des déchets de manière écologique.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Contenitori GN in Polipropilene 1/9 Profondità 100mm

Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto i Contenitori GN in Polipropilene. Questi contenitori sono progettati per offrire una soluzione efficiente e sicura per la conservazione e la presentazione degli alimenti. Sono ideali per ristoranti, catering e servizi di ristorazione professionale.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso.
- Non utilizzare il contenitore in forno o su fonti di calore diretto.
- Utilizzare solo con alimenti che non superano la temperatura di 70°C.
- Non esporre il contenitore a temperature congelanti per periodi prolungati.
- Evitare l'uso di oggetti appuntiti che potrebbero graffiare il contenitore.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito e asciutto prima dell'uso.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Dimensioni: 1/9 GN
- Profondità: 100 mm
- Capacità: Variabile in base alle dimensioni e alla forma del contenitore
- Resistente agli urti e alle rotture
- Adatto per la lavastoviglie

Configurazione e Installazione

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dall'imballaggio.
2. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia integro e senza difetti visibili.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
4. Se necessario, aggiungere un coperchio GN appropriato per una migliore conservazione.
5. Verificare che il contenitore sia asciutto prima di riempirlo con alimenti.

Funzionamento

- Utilizzare i contenitori GN per la conservazione di cibi preparati, ingombri o ingredienti.
- Non riempire oltre il limite massimo per evitare fuoriuscite.
- Dopo l'uso, chiudere il contenitore con un coperchio per preservare la freschezza degli alimenti.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e detergente per piatti.
- È sicuro l'utilizzo della lavastoviglie.
- Lasciare asciugare il contenitore all'aria prima di riporlo.
- Controllare regolarmente il contenitore per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Il contenitore si deforma.
Soluzione: Non esporre il contenitore a temperature elevate o fonti di calore.
- Problema: Il coperchio non si adatta correttamente.
Soluzione: Assicurarsi di utilizzare il coperchio corretto per il contenitore 1/9 GN.

Smaltimento

- Smaltire il contenitore in conformità con le norme locali su rifiuti di plastica.
- Non smaltire il contenitore nel fuoco.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.